1,2 ≯,	•
•	

BOOK 41 156E 90

101-15	
17	
	101-15 8-30-125 Washington Skamania

STATE OF WASHINGTON		StateWashington
	RIGHT OF WAY CONTRACT	County Skamania
		County Skamania Rods 17
		W.O. No
	To (\$10,00) Dellars each the recei	int of which is hereby acknowledged.
For and in consideration of the	sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars cash, the recessum equal to One (\$1.00) Dollar per lineal	rod of pipeline constructed under the
		•
terms hereof, to be paid at the time a	nd in the manner hereinafter set forth,	
Willis L. Berthaumn and Gla	adys Berthaumn, his wife	
·		
whose address is Stevenson, W	ashington	
hereinafter referred to as Grantors.	(whether one or more), do hereby grant and	l convey unto PACIFIC NORTHWEST
DIDELINE CORPORATION a Delay	vare corporation, its successors and assign	is, nerematter referred to as Grantee,
the right to select the route for and	construct, maintain, inspect, operate, prote	ect, repair, replace, after or remove a
pipeline or pipelines for the transpo	ortation of oil, gas and the products there or eant that they are the owners in fee simple,	situated in the County of
described lands, which Grantors warr	rant that they are the owners in rec simple,	situated in aid do sarry as a sarry
Skamania ; State	of,	to-wit:
That portion of the Southwest	Quarter of Northwest Quarter (S	$\mathbb{W}_{\frac{1}{4}}$ of $\mathbb{W}_{\frac{1}{4}}$ ) of Section 36,
Township 3 North, Range 7 Eas	t. W.M. described as follows: B	deginning at the southwest
corner of the Nw of the said	Section 36; thence east 15 chai	ns; thence north 3.45 chains;
thence north 48° west 3.55 ch	ains to the center of the county	conton of said road to its
intersection with the West li	Road; thence westerly along the ne of said Section 36; thence so	outh to the point of beginning;
EXCEPT the west 230 feet ther	eof; and EXCEPT rights of way fo	r public roads.
		1
Section 36 , Township_	, Range	, together with the right of in-
press and egress to and from said	line or lines, or any of them, for the pur	rposes aforesaid; hereby releasing and
	der and by virtue of the homestead exemption	
Grantee agrees that after it has	s completed its survey of the route for its	pipeline and has established the route
thereof and before pipeline constru	action is commenced, it will pay Grantors,	, in proportion to Giantois respective
	One (\$1.00) Dollar per lineal rod of pipeline	
Grantors shall have the right	to use and enjoy the above described pre- build, create or construct or to permit to b	be built created or constructed any ob-
granted; and Grantors agree not to	ks, or other structures over or that would i	interfere with said pipeline or lines or
Grantee's fights hereunder. Grantee	hereby agrees to pay any damages which r	may arise to growing crops, pasturage,
timber fences or buildings of said	Grantors from the exercise of the rights he	erein granted; said damages, if not mu-
tually agreed upon shall be ascert	rained and determined by three disintereste	ed persons, one to be appointed by the
undersigned Grantors, their succes	sors, heirs or assigns, one to be appointed	persons shall be final and conclusive.
	opointed, and the written award of such three	
Should more than one pipeline	be laid under this grant, at any time, an a	additional consideration, calculated on
	ecified above, shall be paid for each such li	
It is agreed that the obligation	of Grantee to make any payment hereunder	shall be satisfied by delivery of such
payment to any of the Grantors for t		who sime of accompation thereof he
Any pipeline constructed by Gr	rantee across lands under cultivation shall,	at the time of constitution thereof, be
buried to such depth as will not int		
	ht to assign this grant in whole or in part.	
It is agreed that this grant co	vers all the agreements between the partie been made, modifying or adding to or chang	s hereto and that no representations or
statements, verbal or written, have	the property covered hereby is to be held by	by the Grantee subject to the lien of and
The interest of the Grantee in	of the Mortgage and Deed of Trust dated as	of October 1, 1955, from Pacific North-
west Pipeline Corporation to J. P.	Morgan & Co., Inc., and Robert P. Howe, as	s Trustees.
The terms, conditions and pro	ovisions of this contract shall extend to an	d be binding upon the heirs, executors,
administrators, personal representa	atives, successors and assigns of the partie	es hereto.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD sa	aid right-of-way and easement unto said Gra	antee, its successors and assigns until
such first pipeline be constructed	and so long thereafter as a pipeline is main	17 On our ford
IN WITNESS whereof the Gran	tors herein have executed this conveyance t	this / day of
WITNESSES:		
WILDSEON OF T	011.00	I Dorlleasumen
Tou. All	wares	(Seal)
1	Madie	Bestheumme (Seal)
		W- •

BOOK

## SINGLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON	
County of	ss.
On this day of	, A. D. 19, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for the State of	, duly commissioned and sworn personally appeared
to me known to be the individual — desc	scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
me that _he <u>signed</u> and sealed the	said instrument as free and voluntary act and deed for the uses
and purposes therein hentioned.	
WITH ESS my hand and official seal h	hereto affixed the day and year in this certificate above written.
œ FEB 6 1956 ⊟	
SKAMANIA COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE	Notary Public in and for the State of
<b>*</b>	No. 1730 - 70
OTCH W	IRANDACTION CAGIOC TAA
	JOINT ACKNOWLEDGMENT FEB 6 1956
STATE OF WASHINGTON	SS. Amount Paid See afficher SS.
County of Skamania	Skidmanie Cleanty Treasuror
	December , A. D. 19 55, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Wash	nington duly commissioned and sworn personally appeared
Willis L. Berthaumn	and Gladys Berthaumn
his wife, to me known to be the individued and se	ual S described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowlealed the said instrument as <u>their</u> free and voluntary act and deed for
the uses and purposes therein mentioned	i
WILDESS my sand and oricial seal )	hereto affixed the day and year in this certificate above written.
100000	Kahente I ( )
The state of the s	Transfer and
The sept and the	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
Be printed from the second of	residing at <u>Stevenson</u>
	So life of the sound of the sou
	Ument w  Asec. 911  ISTERED  ISTERED  WARED:
5 3	instrument was duly read.  REGISTER INDIRE EGINDARED:
L RA	Wass wass Colonia RECO
CONTR	
BOM CO	
	· 있는 전 : 1
, B. A. B.	west that that the string of a string
	The day the total the total the day the day the day the day the the day the da
RIGHT	NTY OF CELLIFY THAT THE COORD WASHINGTON  I hereby certify that the cecord on the day of
	OF W OF TICLE OF W OF WORLD OF WILL OF THE O
3	STATE OF WASHINGTON  STATE OF WASHINGTON  COUNTY OF  I hereby certify that  I to #50 clock # #  At 20-#50 clock #
	STA at COU
	JOINT ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
	'ss.
County of	
On thisday of	, duly commissioned and sworn personally appeared
	and
his wife, to me known to be the individ	dual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowl-
edged to me that _he _ signed and so the uses and purposes therein mentioned	sealed the said instrument as free and voluntary act and deed for
	l hereto affixed the day and year in this certificate above written.
fore fairing the Land and and	I herero affixed the day and year in this certificate above written.